PSFC 2025 Team Results

(Boys' school with highest points from Mount-Haes & Junior foil events)

Christie Trophy
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Epée Cup

Whitgift

Brentwood
Westminster
Harrow

St Benedict's Ealing
St Paul's

Eton Coll

(Boys' school with highest points from all 3 épée events)

Equal
Equal
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Keeble Cup

King's Canterbury
Whitgift

King Edward's B'ham
RGS Guildford
Tonbridge
Westminster

(Girls' school with highest points from all 3 épée events)

Equal
Equal
Equal
Equal
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Nick Halsted

King's Canterbury
Millfield
Headington
Wellington Coll
Latymer Upper
Shrewsbury

(Boys' school with highest points from all 3 foil events)

Equal
Equal
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Whitgift

Brentwood

Harrow
Westminster

Eton Coll

St Benedict's Ealing

47
43
41
39
28
25
21

112
105
46
45
42
42

69
50
28
28
26
26

51
50
47
47
43
32



Sydenham

(Girls' school with highest points from all 3 foil events)

1 Godolphin & Latymer
2 St Paul's Girls'

Equal 3 Highgate

Equal 3 Millfield

Equal 3 Wycombe Abbey
6 City of London Girls

52
34
28
28
28
25

Keith Smith Trophy
(Referee)

Deco Mitchell-Rowe

Brian Howes Sabre
(Boys' school with highest points from the last 8 in all 3 sabre events)

Equal 1 Harrow
Equal 1 Manchester Grammar
Equal 1 St Albans

4 Brighton Coll

5 Whitgift

6 Truro

Equal
Equal

Johnson Trophy
(Girls' school with highest points from the last 8 in all 3 sabre events)
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Winston Churchill Cup

Millfield

St Albans High
Truro
Highgate
Clifton Coll
Wellington Coll

(Boys' school with highest points from all Senior events)

1 Tonbridge
Equal 2 King's Canterbury
Equal 2 Manchester Grammar
Equal 4 Eton Coll
Equal 4 Whitgift

6 Harrow

28
28
28
24
23
19

33
26
24
20
17
17

48
42
42
40
40
34



Queenswood Cup

(Girls' school with highest points from all Senior events)
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Paddy Power Cup

Millfield
Wellington Coll
Brentwood

King's Canterbury
Westminster
Ardingly Coll

(Boys' school with highest points from all Junior events)
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Brentwood School Cup

Whitgift

Westminster

Millfield

Harrow

King Edward's B'ham
Brentwood

(Girls' school with highest points from all Junior events)

Equal
Equal
Equal
Equal
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Whitgift Cup

Millfield

Godolphin & Latymer
Latymer Upper
Shrewsbury
Highgate

Wycombe Abbey

(Boys' school with highest points from all Mount-Haes events)
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Bishop Challoner

Whitgift

Brentwood

Millfield

St Benedict's Ealing
RGS Guildford
Eltham Coll

(Girls' school with highest points from all Mount-Haes events)

ok WN PR

Millfield

Highgate

Godolphin & Latymer
Clifton Coll

Lady Eleanor Holles
King's Canterbury

40
34
32
23
19
18

66
51
50
49
46
41

39
31
23
23
21
21

108
60
57
55
49
38

60
38
37
35
32
29



Pearson Cup
(Boys' school with the highest overall points with exclusions - this year Whitgift, Brentwood,

Millfield)
Equal 1 Harrow 112
Equal 1 King's Canterbury 112
Equal 1 St Benedict's Ealing 112
4 Manchester Grammar 103
5 Tonbridge 96
6 Westminster 89

Hilary Hammond Trophy
(Boys' school with 24 or fewer weapon entries)

1 Harrow 112
2 Eton Coll 88
Equal 3 Abingdon 66
Equal 3 King Edward's B'ham 66
5 RGS Guildford 64
6 St Paul's 50

Lady Eleanor Holles Cup
(Girls' school with 15 or fewer weapon entries)

1 King Edward VI High 37
2 St Paul's Girls' 34
3 St Albans High 26
4 City of London Girls 25
5 Benenden 24
6 Cheltenham Ladies' Coll 21

Hymers College Cup
(Boys' & girls' school with 30 or fewer weapon entries)

1 Highgate 90
2 Wellington Coll 88
3 Ardingly Coll 69
Equal 4 Shrewsbury 63
Equal 4 Truro 63
6 Brighton Coll 62
Centenary Cup
(Boys' school with greatest increase in points over the previous year)
1 Abingdon 28
2 Whitgift 20
3 Eltham Coll 19
4 University Coll Sch 18
Equal 5 Brighton Coll 14
Equal 5 Tonbridge 14



Graham Langton Cup

(Girls' school with greatest increase in points over the previous year)
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Clifton Coll
Wellington Coll
Godolphin & Latymer
Highgate

King Edward VI High
King's Canterbury

Sir Douglas Henley Trophy
(best overall GDST School)

Equal
Equal
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Oxford High Sch

Putney High Sch
Shrewsbury High

Howell's Sch Llandaff
Redmaids' High

South Hampstead High Sch

Girls' school overall team

Ann Williamson Cup
Moore Shield
Crystal Palace Plate

Equal
Equal
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Millfield

King's Canterbury
Godolphin & Latymer
Wellington Coll
Headington

Highgate

Boys' school overall team

Graham Bartlett Cup
Gault Rose Bowl
Jack Wheeler Trophy

Equal

Equal

Equal

AR wWDNPR

Whitgift

Millfield

Brentwood

Harrow

King's Canterbury
St Benedict's Ealing

Overall highest team points by school with both boys' & girls’ entries
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Millfield

King's Canterbury
Brentwood

St Benedict's Ealing
Clifton Coll
Westminster

46
32
30
21
18
16

1

=

9
9
7

139
69
68
65
59
59

214
126
117
112
112
112

265
181
162
117
111
108



Equal
Equal

Equal
Equal

1 Wilks

2 Millington
2 Peter

4 Heffron

5 Fields

6 Vandenberghe

1Ji
2 Fay
3 Davison

1 Cheung
2 Leslie
3 Green
4 Bankole
5 Colyer
5 Searle

Champions-at-Arms 2025

Girls
Mount-Haes

Freddie Clifton Coll
Lucia Millfield
Vivienne-Leigh Eltham Coll
Lulu Millfield
Doris Millfield
Rihana Millfield

Junior
Dora Millfield
Ava Brentwood
Stephanie Millfield

Senior
Madi Wellington Coll
Chloe Brentwood
Georgia Ardingly Coll
Tiffany Bishop Challoner
Evie Millfield
Maisie Millfield

14
12
12
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33
23
18
15
13
13



Equal
Equal

Equal
Equal
Equal
Equal

1Young

2 Frampton
3 Trainor

4 Hinde

4 Hussain
6 Nguyen

1 Roberts

2 Lai

3 Ahammod
3 Shankar
5 Shi

5 Sidorov

1 Ziajowski
2 Stirling
3Tohma
4 Crosby
5Woname
6 Dedman

Champions-at-Arms 2025

Boys
Mount-Haes
Max
Kruze
Joe
Hunter
Daniyal

Creston-Ducana

Junior

Harry
Curtis
Sadit
Sarang
Jason
Anton

Senior

Aleksander
Henry
Kerem
Harry
Kaden
Jonathan

Brentwood

Millfield

Millfield

Eltham Coll

RGS High Wycombe
Millfield

University Coll Sch
Clifton Coll
Brentwood

Truro

Millfield

Millfield

Clifton Coll
Eton Coll
Ardingly Coll
Brentwood
Millfield
Brentwood

19
16
13
12
12

23
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23
21
17



