PSFC 2025 Team Results

Christie Trophy (Boys' school with highest points from Mount-Haes & Junior foil events)

	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Whitgift Brentwood Westminster Harrow St Benedict's Ealing St Paul's Eton Coll	47 43 41 39 28 25 21
Ep (Boys' school with highest	ée Cup t points fro	m all 3 épée events)	
Equal Equal	1 2 3 4 5 5	King's Canterbury Whitgift King Edward's B'ham RGS Guildford Tonbridge Westminster	112 105 46 45 42 42
Kee (Girls' school with highest	ble Cup points fro	m all 3 épée events)	
Equal Equal Equal Equal	1 2 3 3 5 5	King's Canterbury Millfield Headington Wellington Coll Latymer Upper Shrewsbury	69 50 28 28 26 26
Nick (Boys' school with highes	Halsted	om all 3 foil events)	
Equal Equal	1 2 3 3 5 6	Whitgift Brentwood Harrow Westminster Eton Coll St Benedict's Ealing	51 50 47 47 43 32

Sydenham (Girls' school with highest points from all 3 foil events)

	1	Godolphin & Latymer	52
	2	St Paul's Girls'	34
Equal	3	Highgate	28
Equal	3	Millfield	28
Equal	3	Wycombe Abbey	28
	6	City of London Girls	25

Keith Smith Trophy (Referee)

Deco Mitchell-Rowe

Brian Howes Sabre (Boys' school with highest points from the last 8 in all 3 sabre events)

Equal	1	Harrow	28
Equal	1	Manchester Grammar	28
Equal	1	St Albans	28
	4	Brighton Coll	24
	5	Whitgift	23
	6	Truro	19

Johnson Trophy (Girls' school with highest points from the last 8 in all 3 sabre events)

	1	Millfield	33
	2	St Albans High	26
	3	Truro	24
	4	Highgate	20
Equal	5	Clifton Coll	17
Equal	5	Wellington Coll	17

Winston Churchill Cup (Boys' school with highest points from all Senior events)

	1	Tonbridge	48
Equal	2	King's Canterbury	42
Equal	2	Manchester Grammar	42
Equal	4	Eton Coll	40
Equal	4	Whitgift	40
	6	Harrow	34

Queenswood Cup (Girls' school with highest points from all Senior events)

	1 2 3 4 5 6	Millfield Wellington Coll Brentwood King's Canterbury Westminster Ardingly Coll	40 34 32 23 19 18
Paddy (Boys' school with highest	Power Cup points fro		
Brentwoo	1 2 3 4 5 6	Whitgift Westminster Millfield Harrow King Edward's B'ham Brentwood	66 51 50 49 46 41
(Girls' school with highest			
Equal Equal Equal Equal	1 2 3 3 5 5	Millfield Godolphin & Latymer Latymer Upper Shrewsbury Highgate Wycombe Abbey	39 31 23 23 21 21
Whit (Boys' school with highest po	tgift Cup pints from a	all Mount-Haes events)	
	1 2 3 4 5 6	Whitgift Brentwood Millfield St Benedict's Ealing RGS Guildford Eltham Coll	108 60 57 55 49 38
Bishop (Girls' school with highest po	Challoner		
	1 2 3 4 5 6	Millfield Highgate Godolphin & Latymer Clifton Coll Lady Eleanor Holles King's Canterbury	60 38 37 35 32 29

Pearson Cup (Boys' school with the highest overall points with exclusions - this year Whitgift, Brentwood, Millfield)

Equal Equal Equal	1 1 4 5 6	Harrow King's Canterbury St Benedict's Ealing Manchester Grammar Tonbridge Westminster	112 112 112 103 96 89	
Hilary Han (Boys' school with 24	nmond Trop or fewer w			
Equal Equal	1 2 3 3 5 6	Harrow Eton Coll Abingdon King Edward's B'ham RGS Guildford St Paul's	112 88 66 66 64 50	
Lady Elea (Girls' school with 15	nor Holles (or fewer w			
	1 2 3 4 5 6	King Edward VI High St Paul's Girls' St Albans High City of London Girls Benenden Cheltenham Ladies' Coll	37 34 26 25 24 21	
Hymers (Boys' & girls' school wit	College Cu h 30 or fewe			
Equal Equal	1 2 3 4 4 6	Highgate Wellington Coll Ardingly Coll Shrewsbury Truro Brighton Coll	90 88 69 63 63	
Centenary Cup (Boys' school with greatest increase in points over the previous year)				
Equal Equal	1 2 3 4 5 5	Abingdon Whitgift Eltham Coll University Coll Sch Brighton Coll Tonbridge	28 20 19 18 14	

Graham Langton Cup (Girls' school with greatest increase in points over the previous year)

	1	Clifton Coll	46
	2	Wellington Coll	32
	3	Godolphin & Latymer	30
	4	Highgate	21
	5	King Edward VI High	18
	6	King's Canterbury	16
		,	
	s Henley Tro all GDST Sch		
	1	Oxford High Sch	17
	2	Putney High Sch	13
	3	Shrewsbury High	11
Equal	4	Howell's Sch Llandaff	9
Equal	4	Redmaids' High	9
•	6	South Hampstead High Sch	7
Girls' scho	ool overall te	eam	
Ann Williamson Cup	1	Millfield	139
Moore Shield	2	King's Canterbury	69
Crystal Palace Plate	3	Godolphin & Latymer	68
	4	Wellington Coll	65
Equal	5	Headington	59
Equal	5	Highgate	59
Boys' scho	ool overall to	eam	
Graham Bartlett Cup	1	Whitgift	214
Gault Rose Bowl	2	Millfield	126
Jack Wheeler Trophy	3	Brentwood	117
Equal	4	Harrow	112
Equal	4	King's Canterbury	112
Equal	4	St Benedict's Ealing	112
·		·	
Overall highest team points by s	school with	both boys' & girls' entries	
	1	Millfield	265
	2	King's Canterbury	181
	3	Brentwood	162
	4	St Benedict's Ealing	117
	5	Clifton Coll	111
	6	Westminster	108
	U	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	100

Champions-at-Arms 2025

Girls

Mount-Haes

Equal Equal	1 Wilks 2 Millington 2 Peter 4 Heffron 5 Fields 6 Vandenberghe	Freddie Lucia Vivienne-Leigh Lulu Doris Rihana	Clifton Coll Millfield Eltham Coll Millfield Millfield Millfield	14 12 12 9 8 6
		<u>Junior</u>		
	1 Ji 2 Fay 3 Davison	Dora Ava Stephanie	Millfield Brentwood Millfield	14 9 5
		<u>Senior</u>		
Equal Equal	1 Cheung 2 Leslie 3 Green 4 Bankole 5 Colyer 5 Searle	Madi Chloe Georgia Tiffany Evie Maisie	Wellington Coll Brentwood Ardingly Coll Bishop Challoner Millfield Millfield	33 23 18 15 13

Champions-at-Arms 2025

Boys

Mount-Haes

Equal Equal	1 Young 2 Frampton 3 Trainor 4 Hinde 4 Hussain 6 Nguyen	Max Kruze Joe Hunter Daniyal Creston-Ducana	Brentwood Millfield Millfield Eltham Coll RGS High Wycombe Millfield	19 16 13 12 12 7
		<u>Junior</u>		
Equal Equal Equal Equal	1 Roberts 2 Lai 3 Ahammod 3 Shankar 5 Shi 5 Sidorov	Harry Curtis Sadit Sarang Jason Anton	University Coll Sch Clifton Coll Brentwood Truro Millfield Millfield	23 21 9 9 8 8
		<u>Senior</u>		
	1 Ziajowski 2 Stirling 3 Tohma 4 Crosby 5 Woname 6 Dedman	Aleksander Henry Kerem Harry Kaden Jonathan	Clifton Coll Eton Coll Ardingly Coll Brentwood Millfield Brentwood	23 21 17 9 7 5